## **RESOLUTION R:179-2024**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONROE AMENDING RESOLUTION R:168-2024 ADJUSTING TOWNSHIP OF MONROE TAX RECORDS FOR BLOCK 603, LOT 27

**WHEREAS**, the Township Council was requested by Resolution R:168-2024 to make an adjustment on the Monroe Township Tax Records pertaining to refunds; and

WHEREAS, upon further review, it was determined there was a typographical error; and

**WHEREAS**, Resolution R:168-2024 authorized a refund to Maryann Smart for tax overpayment on Block 603, Lot 27 in the amount of \$485.38; and

WHEREAS, the correct payee is Mortgage Lenders Services, Inc.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, that Resolution R:168-2024 and Schedule "A" refunds is hereby amended to remove Maryann Smart as the payee and to refund \$485.38 to Mortgagage Lenders Services, Inc. for tax overpayment on Block 603, Lot 27.

**ADOPTED** at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe on June 26, 2024.

	TOWNSHIP OF MONROE	
	CNCL. PRES. CHELSEA VALCOURT	
ATTEST:		
Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC		

## **CERTIFICATION OF CLERK**

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a meeting of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, held on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of June 2024 in the Municipal Complex located at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, New Jersey.

Twp. Clerk, Aileen Chiselko, RMC or Deputy Clerk, Jennifer Harbison, RMC

## ROLL CALL VOTE

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Cncl. Adams				
Cncl. Fox				
Cncl. Garbowski				
Cncl. Heverly				
Cncl. McKinney				
Cncl. O'Reilly				
Cncl. Pres. Valcourt				
Tally:				